
1211 Thur Remote 5:30 PM A. Navarro

1254 Mon Remote 5:00 PM A. Rodriguez

Bachelor of Arts in Accounting:
1255 Mon Remote 5:00 PM M. Nieto

1212 ACCT 203 Financial & Managerial Accounting Tues Remote 5:30 PM J. Badro
1256 TBD by online instructor Y. Cao
1213 Tues Remote 5:00 PM S. Dierking 
1214 Wed Remote 6:00 PM R. Hasse
1215 Tues Remote 6:00 PM C. Chizever
1216 Wed Remote 5:00 PM P. Nezafti
1217 BUS 347 Legal Environment of Business                           ENG II or BUS 346 Wed Remote 6:00 PM C. Chizever
1218 Tues Remote 6:00 PM H. Assael
1219 Mon Remote 5:00 PM E. Hartunian
1220 BUS 496 Business Seminar                                      Core & Application for Graduation Thur Remote 5:30 PM D. Kipley
1221 Tues Remote 5:00 PM K. Troxel
1238 Wed Remote 6:00 PM C. Carter
1257 TBD by online instructor C. Jagannathan
1239 Thur Remote 5:30 PM E. Einstein
1258 TBD by online instructor Y. Smith
1241 Mon Remote 5:00 PM C. Nunez

Group #8 (Closed to new students)
1434 TBD by online instructor B. Walsh
1435 TBD by online instructor B. Walsh

Group #6 (Closed to new students)
1444 TBD by online instructor J. Johnson

1432 TBD by online instructor L. Drewry
1433 TBD by online instructor C. Barnett

Friday 8:00am - 4:30pm

LVE 305 Learning Through Community Service: Community Mental Health

RCS 110 College Writing A

NOTE: PREREQUISITE ENG I is equivalent to ENG 101. ENG II OR BUS 346 is equivalent to ENG 102

help@laverne.edu
CRN          CRS#                   Title                                                               Prerequisite                                      Day         Method          Start  Time          Instructor                                       

This course requires 20 hrs of service

BUS 410 Management Information Systems                    ENG II or BUS 346

BUS 274 Quantitative & Statistical Analysis                          Basic Algebra
BUS 330 Business Finance                                       ACCT 203, BUS 270, ECON 228

Child Development

Student Accounts

Undergraduate
Counselor

Sam Ketenjian

Hours: Monday-Thurday 9am – 6:00pm          

http://laverne.edu/locations/burbank/  

college-of-the-canyons/ 

Admin. Assistant

http://sites.laverne.edu/  financial-

aid

Campus Store
Counselor

Office: 661-362-5876
Dr. Susan Lomeli

Blackboard Help

BUS, OM & Grad
Ed Studies

Technology Services
909-448-4130

Academic Advisors

Annette Boghokian

Due to Covid-19 Restrictions Burbank and College of the Canyons   

Academic Advisor
4001 W. Alameda Avenue, Suite 300

Campus Director          

bbhelp@laverne.edu 
Deanna Williams

Faculty Liaison 909-448-4042Admin. Assistant

http://laverne.edu/bookstore

Burbank Campus
Graduate Advisor 909-448-4060

San Fernando Valley Regional Campus 

College of the Canyons 
University Center

26455 Rockwell Cyn. Rd., Santa Clarita

Caroline Chizever, JD 

Burbank, CA  91505 Dr. Susan Lomeli

Annette Boghokian
Accounting

Office: 818-295-6500
http://laverne.edu/locations/burbank/

Hours: Monday-Thurday 9am – 6:00pm          

Friday 8:00am - 4:30pm

Winter 2021 January 4 - March 14, 2021

Campus Director          

Michele Schanley

 will have REMOTE and ONLINE options for delivery  

Classes will not be held on January 18th (Martin Luther King Jr's. Birthday) and February 15th in honor of Presidents Day

Financial Aid

Remote : have at least weekly synchronous component on a specific day and time. Courses are managed through Blackboard, with weekly live sessions 

with instructors using WebEx or Zoom along with coursework and posted course materials in Blackboard.

Online:  completely asynchronous.  Courses are taken through Blackboard with pre-recorded coursework and posted course materials. No live sessions 

with instructor.

Deanna Schwartz
Graduate Advisor 909- 593-8962

909-448-4927

Admissions

Deanna Schwartz http://sites.laverne.edu/     student-

accounts

Admissions

BUS 343 Foundations of Business Ethics                                     ENG I

MGMT 300 Principles of Management                                        ENG II

MGMT 360 Financial Management & Budgeting                        ENG I

MGMT 358 Culture & Gender Issues in Management

BUS 360 Principles of Marketing                                        ECON 228 & ENG II

BUS 346 Written Business Communications                              ENG I

ECON 228 Economic Theories & Issues

EDUC 349 Visual and Performing Arts                         WRT 111 EDUC 306 & EDUC 407

La Verne Values (GE)

Bachelor of Arts in Business Administration:

Bachelor of Science in Child Development:

Bachelor of Arts in Educational Studies:

Group #7 (Closed to new students)

EDUC 389 Instructinal Approaches to Mathematics     Math 140 & EDUC 407

BUS 270 Business Statistics

MGMT 354 Oral Communication in Organizations              ENG II or BUS 346

MGMT 359 Management of Change and Conflict                                                   

Class will meet 1/7, 1/21, 1/28, 2/4, 2/18 

ACCT 443 PMC. Ethics & Prof. Resp. 

EDUC 486 Intro ECSE Polices & Practices
EDUC 487 Curriculum Strategis Special Needs (2 units)

EDUC 310 Foundations of Education                                           WRT 110 

11-18-2020



1213 Tues Remote 5:00 PM S. Dierking 
1215 Tues Remote 6:00 PM C. Chizever
1216 Wed Remote 5:00 PM P. Nezafti
1217 BUS 347 Legal Environment of Business                           ENG II or BUS 346 Wed Remote 6:00 PM C. Chizever
1219 Mon Remote 5:00 PM E. Hartunian
1238 Wed Remote 6:00 PM C. Carter
1257 TBD by online instructor C. Jagannathan
1240 Thur Remote 6:00 PM C. Carter
1239 Thur Remote 5:30 PM E. Einstein
1258 TBD by online instructor Y. Smith
1241 Mon Remote 5:00 PM C. Nunez
1242 Mon Remote 5:00 PM J. Chorlian
1259 Mon Remote 5:30 PM S. Benson
1243 Tues Remote 5:00 PM J. Chorlian
1244 Wed Remote 5:00 PM D. Banks

1258 TBD by online instructor Y. Smith

1245 Wed Remote 5:00 PM N. Kazman
1260 TBD by online instructor Staff
1261 Tues Remote 6:00 PM R. Lee
1262 TBD by online instructor C. Cao
1263 TBD by online instructor Staff
1264 Mon Remote 6:00 PM I. Ghazzawi
1246 Mon Remote 5:00 PM M. Fawaz
1265 TBD by online instructor D. Kung
1247 Thur Remote 5:00 PM J. Sivie
1266 TBD by online instructor Y. Smith
1267 Mon Remote 5:00 PM Martinelli, T
1268 TBD by online instructor Dyck, L
1249 MGMT 523 Organizational Theory & Development (Equivalent to BUS 655) Thur Remote 5:00 PM M. Fawaz
1250 Wed Remote 5:00 PM P. Martin
1253 Tues Remote 6:00 PM C. Banks
1251 Tues Remote 6:00 PM B. Monye

1245 Wed Remote 5:00 PM N. Kazman
1248 Wed Remote 5:00 PM Coleman, W
1267 Mon Remote 5:00 PM Martinelli, T
1268 TBD by online instructor Dyck, L
1249 MGMT 523 Organizational Theory & Development (Equivalent to BUS 655) Thur Remote 5:00 PM M. Fawaz
1250 Wed Remote 5:00 PM P. Martin
1253 Tues Remote 6:00 PM C. Banks
1251 Tues Remote 6:00 PM B. Monye
1252 Thur Remote 5:00 PM S. Lomeli
1269 TBD by online instructor Martinelli, T

BUS 586 Leadership for the Future (equivalent to MGMT 520)

MGMT 582 Managing Groups and Teams
MGMT 586 Organizational Research I 

MGMT 521 Ethics & Decision Making (equivalent to BUS 543)
MGMT 522 Human Resourses

MGMT 388 Statistics
MGMT 455 Managing Human Resources                               MGMT 300

BUS 274 Quantitative & Statistical Analysis                          Basic Algebra

MGMT 459 Organizational Behavior: Theory & Application          MGMT 300

MGMT 360 Financial Management & Budgeting                        ENG I

MGMT 300 Principles of Management                                        ENG II

MGMT 358 Culture & Gender Issues in Management
MGMT 355 Leadership In Organizations                           ENG II or BUS 346

BUS 343 Foundations of Business Ethics                                     ENG I

BUS 410 Management Information Systems                    ENG II or BUS 346

BUS 346 Written Business Communications                              ENG I

Due to Covid-19 Restrictions Burbank and College of the Canyons   
 will have REMOTE and ONLINE options for delivery  

Remote : have at least weekly synchronous component on a specific day and time. Courses are managed through Blackboard, with weekly live sessions 

with instructors using WebEx or Zoom along with coursework and posted course materials in Blackboard.

Online:  completely asynchronous.  Courses are taken through Blackboard with pre-recorded coursework and posted course materials. No live sessions 

with instructor.

Classes will not be held on January 18th (Martin Luther King Jr's. Birthday) and February 15th in honor of Presidents Day
CRN          CRS#                   Title                                                               Prerequisite                                      Day         Method          Start  Time          Instructor                                       
NOTE: PREREQUISITE ENG I is equivalent to ENG 101. ENG II OR BUS 346 is equivalent to ENG 102

MGMT 582 Managing Groups and Teams

MGMT 525 Management of Diversity

Bachelor of Science in Public Administration:
MGMT 359 Management of Change and Conflict                                                   

MGMT 496 Seminar in Management                  Core & Application for Graduation

Bachelor of Science in Organizational Management:

Master of Business Administration:

MGMT 522 Human Resourses

MGMT 354 Oral Communication in Organizations              ENG II or BUS 346

MGMT 359 Management of Change and Conflict                                                   

Master of Science Leadership & Management:

BUS 690 Strategic Management                      Core and Application for Graduation

BUS 670 Technology Based Operations Management             BUS 600C

BUS 630 Corporate Finance
BUS 600C Statistics
BUS 600B Economics 
BUS 600A Accounting and Finance

San Fernando Valley Regional Campus 
Winter 2021 January 4 - March 14, 2021

BUS 586 Leadership for the Future (equivalent to MGMT 520)

BUS 660 Marketing Management                                       BUS 600A & BUS 600C

BUS 685 Strategies in Change Management

MGMT 569 Conflict Management & Organizational Change (equivalent to BUS 585)

BUS 650 Organizational Behavior

MGMT 521 Ethics & Decision Making (equivalent to BUS 543)

MGMT 525 Management of Diversity

MGMT 596 Graduate Seminar                             Core and Application for Graduation

MGMT 500 Management Theory & Practice

MGMT 569 Conflict Management & Organizational Change (equivalent to BUS 585)



NOTE: PREREQUISITE ENG I is equivalent to ENG 101. ENG II OR BUS 346 is equivalent to ENG 102

Group #5 
1221 Tues Remote 5:00 PM K. Troxel

1250 Wed Remote 5:00 PM P. Martin

NOTE: PREREQUISITE ENG I is equivalent to ENG 101. ENG II OR BUS 346 is equivalent to ENG 102

1238 Wed Remote 6:00 PM C. Carter

Master of Science Leadership & Management:
1250 Wed Remote 5:00 PM P. Martin

NOTE: PREREQUISITE ENG I is equivalent to ENG 101. ENG II OR BUS 346 is equivalent to ENG 102

1244 Wed Remote 5:00 PM D. BanksMGMT 496 Seminar in Management                  Core & Application for Graduation

MGMT 525 Management of Diversity

MGMT 525 Management of Diversity

MGMT 300 Principles of Management                                        ENG II

ECON 228 Economic Theories & Issues

CRN          CRS#                   Title                                                               Prerequisite                                      Day         Method          Start  Time          Instructor                                       

CRN          CRS#                   Title                                                               Prerequisite                                      Day         Method          Start  Time          Instructor                                       

CRN          CRS#                   Title                                                               Prerequisite                                      Day         Method          Start  Time          Instructor                                       

Master of Science Leadership & Management:

Bachelor of Science in Organizational Management:   

LA METRO: 
Open to all students

Bachelor of Science in Organizational Management:   

LA COUNTY SHERIFF HEADQUARTERS 
Open to all students

LA FIRE /FRANK Hotchkin Memorial Training Center
Open to all students

Classes will not be held on January 18th (Martin Luther King Jr's. Birthday) and February 15th in honor of Presidents Day

Bachelor of Arts in Business Administration: 

SAN FERNANDO VALLEY  REGIONAL CAMPUS: SATELLITE LOCATIONS 
CORPORATE SITES  

REMOTE and ONLINE options for delivery  
Remote : have at least weekly synchronous component on a specific day and time. Courses are managed through Blackboard, with weekly live sessions 

with instructors using WebEx or Zoom along with coursework and posted course materials in Blackboard.

Online:  completely asynchronous.  Courses are taken through Blackboard with pre-recorded coursework and posted course materials. No live sessions 

with instructor.

Winter 2021 January 4 - March 14, 2021
Due to Covid-19 Restrictions Corporate sites will have 


